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Ratios, Training, Per Diem/LOS 
Melody Stempien – OCFS 

Melody.Stempien@ocfs.state.ny.us 
518-473-6304 

Name Title Phone Email 

Dan Zeidman 518-474-1384 
Daniel.zeidman@ocfs.state.ny.us 

Nathaniel Fields 
Committee Chair 

Safe Horizon/Senior Vice President 212-577-7406 Nathaniel.fields@safehorizon.org 

 Marcia Ribble Arbor Development Director, Res. 
Svcs. 

607-776-7664 
X221 

mribble@arbordevelopment.org 

 Colleen Merced Opportunities for Otsego, Inc./Violence 
Intervention Program Manager 

607-433-8034 cmerced@ofoinc.org 

 Shelly Rose Sanctuary For Families/Director of 
Operations 

212-349-6009 
X292 

srose@sffny.org 

 Kathy Magee Equinox Inc./Director of DV Services 518-434-6135 KMagee@equinoxinc.org 
 Bonnie Genevich Safe Home Project/Division Director 718-788-6947 bonnie_genevich@goodshepherds.org 

 
 Erin Feely-Nahem Food First Family Project/Executive 

Director 
718-624-1950 Food1st@aol.com 

 Pattti Jo Newell NYS Coalition Against Domestic 
Violence/Deputy Director, Director of 
Policy 

518-482-5465 pnewell@nyscadv.org 

 Robin Braunstein  Opportunities of Oswego 315-342-1544  
 Paul Feuerstein Barrier Free Living Family of 

Companies/President,CEO 
212-677-6668 
X123 

paulf@bflnyc.org 

 Barbara Palmateer Columbia Greene DV  bpalmateer@cagcny.org 
 Pat Ericksen SOS at Endicott, NY 607-748-7453 sosshelter@stny.rr.com 
 Shirley DeBono YWCA of Schenectady/Finance 

Director 
518-374-3394 sdebono@ywca-schenectady.org 

 Francis Lanigan Oswego County DSS/ Commissioner 315-963-5439 Fran@oswegocounty.com 
 Sandra Townsend Suffolk County DSS/Administrative 

Planner 
631-854-9430 sandra.townsend@dfa.state.ny.us 

 Cecile Noel 
 
 
 
 

HRA 212-331-3420 noelc@hra.nyc.gov 

 


